Kmart—Kicker & Bubble Set

Identifying features

Batch Code: 201009

What are the defects?

In a small number of cases, the stitching on the strap attached to the inflatable pad has been inadequately sewn. This may lead to the strap detaching from the inflatable pad and if this occurs, the flotation aid may separate from the user.

What are the hazards?

If the stitching on the strap were to break during use, it could result in serious injury or death by drowning.

What should consumers do?

Return the product to the place of purchase for a full refund. For more information, please contact 1800 224 094 or email enquiries@hunterproducts.com.au

Traders who sold this product

Sold exclusively in K-Mart stores nationally.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 September 2010 - 15 July 2012

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission